TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		11/06/2009	commercial banking institution:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golfnow, Inc.
Street Address:	6615 North Scottsdale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85250
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3001887	GOLF602
Registration Number:	3076752	GOLF800.COM
Registration Number:	3082882	GOLF503
Registration Number:	3082883	GOLF707
Registration Number:	3348231	GOLFNOW
Registration Number:	3348235	GOLFNOW.COM
Registration Number:	3397119	GOLFNOW.COM THE POWER TO PLAY MORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

900148077

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 569 1459

Email: IPDOCKETCHICAG@DBR.COM, nancy.martinez-

curtin@dbr.com Melissa S. Dillenbeck

Address Line 2: Suite 3700	191 North Wacker Drive Suite 3700 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	415294		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck		
Signature:	/melissasdillenbeck-nmc/		
Date:	11/19/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=COMCASTUSPTOrecording11-19-09Golfnow Release Letter#page1.tif source=COMCASTUSPTOrecording11-19-09Golfnow Release Letter#page2.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective this 6th day of November 2009, by and between Golfnow Inc. ("Golfnow") and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, Golfnow entered into a Loan and Security Agreement ("Agreement") with Incuborn Solutions Inc. and the Lender, dated May 1, 2007;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Agreement, Golfnow granted the Lender a security interest in all its right, title, and interest to its service marks, including the service marks listed at **Schedule A** (the "Marks"), among other collateral;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2007 at Reel 3544, Frame 0821; and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to release its security interest in and to the Marks pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby releases its security interest in and to the Marks and reassigns any and all interests it may have in such Marks to Golfnow.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and the year above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name

Title:

CB01/25412536.1

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
GOLF602	3,001,887
GOLF800.COM	3,076,752
GOLF503	3,082,882
GOLF707	3,082,883
GOLFNOW	3,348,231
GOLFNOW.COM	3,348,235
GOLFNOW.COM THE POWER TO PLAY	3,397,119
MORE and Design	

CH01/25412536.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2009